RESOLUTION NO. 2006-41

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE ACCEPTING REQUIRED SUBDIVISION IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE VARIOUS PROJECTS LISTED BELOW

BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDERED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove pursuant to Elk Grove Municipal Code section 22.80.010, hereby accepts the completed required subdivision improvements subject to the conditions of the Subdivision Improvement Agreement for the following projects:

- Fife Ranch Estates (EG-02-380-CM-00)
- Sleepy Hollow II (EG-01-126-02)

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 22nd day of February 2006.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ED AS TO FORM:

ATTEST:

PEGGY E. JACKSON, CITY CLERK

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2006-41

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	ss
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on the 22nd day of February by the following vote:

AYES 5: COUNCILMEMBERS: Briggs, Leary, Scherman, Cooper, Soares

NOES 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSTAIN 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

ABSENT 0: COUNCILMEMBERS:

RECUSAL 0: COUNCILMEMBER:

Peggy E. Jackson, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California